JEFFERSON COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Income Statement for the Six Month Period Ending March 31, 2020
Prepared by Lyle Eaton, April 27, 2020

Revenues

Application & Process Fees
RC! Annual CD Fund

Bond Admin Fee

PILOT/Sale Leaseback Fees
Fee Income - RLF Program
Fee Income - Micro Program
Interest Income

Interest Income - RLF Program
Late Payment Penalty RLF
Interest Income - City Fund
Interest Income - Micro Prog.
Late Payment Penalty - Micro
Miscellaneous Income

FTZ Fees

Total Revenues

Operations

Printed Material

Office Expense

RCI Fee Sharing

Admin Services Exp

Electric Service

D&O Insurance

Commercial Insurance

FTZ Expense

Legal - Unrestricted

Legal Corp Park

Accounting & Auditing
Consultants

Coffeen Park Taxes

Airport Park Taxes

Fees Expense

Bad Debt--Micro

RLF Program Expense
Microenterprise Program Exp
RLF Audit Expense
Landscaping

Security

Plowing 146 Arsenal

IDA 146 Arsenal Bldg Expense
City/County Parking Lot Fund
Insurance

Building Depreciation

146 Arsena Equip. Depreciation
146 Arsenal Electric

146 Arsenal Water

Salary Expense

Consultants

Miscellaneous - Unrestricted

Total Operations
Total Revenue
Total Expenses

Net Income Over Expenditures

$

$
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UNRECONCILED

Current Year-to-Dat Current Previous Balance
Year e Total Month Month Remaining
Budget
3,000.00 3,520.00 0.00 150.00 (520.00)
279,427.00 279,427.20 0.00 0.00 (0.20)
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
518,017.00 348,050.00 0.00 330,000.00 169,967.00
43,424.00 21,711.36 3,618.56 3,618.56 21,712.64
26,137.00 12,5683.68 2,097.28 2,097.28 13,553.32
2,500.00 1,817.13 274.51 288.86 682.87
55,000.00 13,985.52 2,635.74 2,225.32 41,014.48
200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
8,200.00 3,520.23 506.96 514.60 4,679.77
5,000.00 6,739.88 963.13 1,378.35 (1,739.88)
500.00 70.32 23.69 0.00 429.68
2,000.00 956.05 154.86 153.71 1,043.95
1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00
947,605.00 695,381.37 10,274.73 340,426.68 252,223.63
0.00 1,318.00 1,318.00 0.00 (1,318.00)
1,000.00 253.19 0.00 133.39 746.81
139,714.00 139,713.60 0.00 0.00 0.40
600,377.00 300,188.46 50,031.41 50,031.41 300,188.54
0.00 451.75 0.00 0.00 (451.75)
14,400.00 6,526.50 1,087.75 1,087.75 7,873.50
8,000.00 3,730.74 621.79 621.79 4,269.26
1,250.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,000.00 8,410.00 3,410.00 1,000.00 3,590.00
5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
11,000.00 10,375.00 0.00 0.00 625.00
1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
1,800.00 1,656.50 0.00 0.00 143.50
1,200.00 1,056.98 0.00 0.00 143.02
300.00 2,366.00 0.00 (20.00) (2,066.00)
0.00 31,268.65 0.00 31,268.65 (31,268.65)
43,424.00 21,711.36 3,618.56 3,618.56 21,712.64
26,167.00 12,593.68 2,097.28 2,097.28 13,5673.32
800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00
0.00 5,600.00 0.00 1,400.00 (5,600.00)
0.00 69,731.55 10,676.48 11,054.76 (69,731.55)
25,000.00 16,200.00 300.00 15,900.00 8,800.00
0.00 20,741.97 7,832.27 2,081.88 (20,741.97)
20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15,000.00 12,489.78 2,081.63 2,081.63 2,5610.22
74,000.00 36,550.92 6,091.82 6,091.82 37,449.08
4,773.00 2,386.32 397.72 397.72 2,386.68
0.00 33,426.00 5,509.40 5,923.00 (33,426.00)
0.00 1,820.76 0.00 326.84 (1,820.76)
0.00 15,265.78 2,594.87 2,594.87 (15,265.78)
0.00 2,280.30 0.00 0.00 (2,280.30)
200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
1,006,405.00 779,363.79 97,668.98 137,691.35 227,041.21
947,605.00 695,381.37 10,274.73 340,426.68 25222363
1,006,405.00 779,363.79 97,668.98 137,691.35 227,041.21
(58,800.00) (83,982.42) (87,394.25) 202,735.33 25,182.42
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Current Assets
General Checking
Savings Account
Microenterprise Account
City Loan Account
Revolving Loan Fund Account
PILOT Monies Receivable
Acct Receivable - Rogers
RLF Loans Receivable
Microenterprise Loans Rec.

Watn. Economic Growth Fund Rec

Allowance for Bad Debt-RLF
Allow. for Bad Debts-MICRO
Prepaid Expense

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Accum Depr - Building
Accum Depr. Equipment

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets

IT Server

Galaxy Tablets

Corp. Park Improvements
Airport Property

WIP Airport

Woolworth Building

146 Ars Building Improvements
WIP Arsenal Deck & Sidewalks

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable - Unrestricte
PILOT Monies Payable

Due HUD - RLF Interest

Due HUD - MICRO Interest
Due HUD - CITY Loan Interest
Maintenance Reserve Convergys
Maintenance Expense Convergys
Car Freshner Signage

Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Due NYS/IAP L.T.

Deferred Revenue - Rogers

Total Long-Term Liabilities

Jeff Co Industrial Development Agency
Balance Sheet
March 31, 2020

ASSETS

316,328.75
1,056,657.24
89,888.52
138,060.89
3,679,409.56
78,125.57
20,872.46
743,937.54
260,579.84
142,879.73

(275,325.05)

(30,641.75)
23,197.14

6,243,970.44

(1,173,252.22)
(185,216.21)

(1,358,468.43)

6,050.00
13,366.00
209,995.14
884,326.02
103,730.28
505,000.00
1,233,689.56
11,000.00

2,967,157.00

$ 7,852,659.01

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

23,313.88
78,125.57
2,749.19
3.95

3.30
14,445.48
25,927.57
11,000.00

155,568.94

180,159.78
20,872.46

201,032.24
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Total Liabilities

Capital

General Fund Bal - Unrestrict.

Fund Bal - RLF Restricted
Fund Bal - Micro Restricted
Fund Bal - City Restricted
Cap. Impr. Convergys

Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

Jeff Co Industrial Development Agency
Balance Sheet
March 31, 2020

356,601.18

1,503,830.67

4,419,309.27
414,850.76
262,489.22
979,560.33
(83,982.42)

7,496,057.83

$ 7,852,659.01
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